Receipt q- 1900

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1464

	Lot No.			
- 0,	lu	Land	District.	

FIELD NOTES

Section approximent of the mining claim of

Known as the

Known as the

Colored County, Clayonal Telescope

Surveyed under instructions dated March 16 th, 1800

by Telescope Clark

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Claim located March 20 1800

Survey commenced March 20 2 1800

Survey completed March 30th, 1800

Survey completed March 30th, 1800

Past Office Waddalish of Claumanile

Busber, arizona, Per.

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

1 21112	
WE WAAAAA ()	! Tratter and M. W. Established,
	we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers;
	nain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins,
	copping the same; that we will report the true distance to all
	true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best
of our skill and ability,	and in accordance with instructions given us, in the survey of
the Mining Claim of	Peter Jahusan of
P. K. Tram	Mgton , known as the
- Eri	
situate in The 7	Warrew Minning Ristrict mining district,
Ovelise -	County, ans na Persitivel,
in Section alily Tox	vnship No. 238, Range No. 346. Unau
, ro	
	James Droller, Chainman.
	Ist. Dr. Ostaproke , Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	Subscribed and sworn to by the above/named persons before
4 14 / Sc .	me this 2 2 day of Mach, 1800
	1 1/2 /11/.
	J. W. Welliams
	NOTARY PUBLIC. In and for Cochice County well and Tory (My Commission, expires become rate will well and 101)
according to instructions	s given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey
of the Mining Claim of	
known as the	,
known as the	the preceding affidavit.
known as the	the preceding affidavit. , Axeman.
known as the	the preceding affidavit. , Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said
known as the	the preceding affidavit. , Axeman.
known as the	the preceding affidavit. , Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said
known as the	the preceding affidavit. , Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said
known as the	the preceding affidavit. , Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said
known as the more fully described in t	the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said
known as the more fully described in t	the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said
known as the more fully described in t	the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said
known as the more fully described in t I, well and truly perform the	the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said
I, well and truly perform the duties, according to instructions.	the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said before me this day of , 18 , do solemnly swear that I will the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other ructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the aim of
I, well and truly perform to duties, according to instructions.	the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said before me this day of 18 do solemnly swear that I will the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other ructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the aim of
I, well and truly perform the duties, according to instructions of the Mining Clarknown as the	the preceding affidavit.
I, well and truly perform the duties, according to instructions of the Mining Cla	the preceding affidavit.
I, well and truly perform the duties, according to instructions of the Mining Clarknown as the	the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said
I, well and truly perform the duties, according to instructions.	the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said
I, well and truly perform the duties, according to instructions of the Mining Cla	the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said
I, well and truly perform the duties, according to instructions of the Mining Clarknown as the	the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said
I, well and truly perform the duties, according to instructions of the Mining Clarknown as the	the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said

NOTARY PUBLIC.

In and for Cochise County, Arizona Territory. (My Commission expires December 15th, A. D., 1901.)

Feet

Beginning at Cor No 1 N.W. Co identical with location and with N E Co Last Rose of Summer claim unsurveyed:

3

A pine post 4 ft long 4 ins square set 1 foot in ground surrounded by mound of stones, scribed 1/1364/E.C.C. whence U.S.M.M. No. 4 for the Warren Mining District bears N 67° 28' W 3430.3 ft and 3 old monuments bear respectively, S44° 36' E117 ft: S25° 36' E 131 ft: S 15° 12' E 145 ft and shafts No 2, 3 & 4 bear N 62° 35' E respectively 190 ft: 173 ft: 155 ft: and cor No 3 Ace of Spades Lode, Survey No. 1046. bears N 89° 16' 30" W 221.7 ft and shaft No 1 bears N 59° 20' E 330 ft and a rock in place 2 x 3 ft 3 ins high bears S 1° 27' W 291.7 ft chiseled x/1x B R 1464.

Thence N 46° 53' E

304

To N end center, identical with location, a pine post 5ft high 4 in square set in mound of stones, scribed 1464/ECC Same bearing to center of road course S.E. & N.W.

318 608

Same bearing to cor No.2 N.E. cor, a pine post 4 in sq 4 ft long set 12 ins in ground surrounded by mound of stones scribed 2/1464/E.C.C. whence original location bears N44°6' E 130.5 ft and an oak tree 18 ins diameter scribed X2B.T./ 1464 bears N 38° 15' E 105 ft and center of an 86 ft wash 2 ft deep bears N 44° 6 E 43 ft course of wash S.E. at this point,

Thence S 52° 34' E

90

319.5

712.1

919.5

To center of wash 80 ft wide 2 ft deep course S.E. same bearing to center 5 x 6 ft wash course S.W. To center of frame house 18 x 25 ft facing N 22°E Same bearing to intersection Graveyard fence at N18º E 72 ft from S W cor of same.

1110

Same bearing to intersection Graveyard fence S73° 48' E 189.3 ft from S W cor of same.

1322

Same bearing to cor No 3 S.E. Cor a pine post 4 ft long 4 in square set 12 inches in ground surrounded by mound of stones, scribed 3/1464/E.C.C. Shence original S.E. cor bears N 46° 53' E 22 ft and a rock in place 16" x 18" ins 4 ins high chiseled x3/B R/1464 bears N 82° 41' West 251 ft and the apex of a marble monument 2 ft square 4½ ft high chiseled R.H. Armstrong, died June 5th 1896, Aged 43 years "Gone but not fogotten" bears N 27E 105 ft

Thence S 46° 53' W

215

To center of road, course S.E. & N.W.

304

same bearing to S end center, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins square set 12 ins in ground, surrounded by mound of stones, scribed 1464/E.C.C whence original location monument for S End center bears S 43° 17' E 54 ft

598

Same bearing to center of wash 100 ft wide 2 ft deep course S.E.

608

Same bearing to cor No 4 S.W. cor a pine post 5nft long, 4 ins square set 2 ft in ground surrounded by mound of stones, scribed 4/1464/E.C.C. whence original location bears S 46° 25' E 100 ft and a stump 4 ft high, 24 inches diameter scribed X/4/B.S./1464., bears S 33° 17' W 13 ft and a pine post 4 ft long, 4 ins square set 1 ft in ground surrounded by a mound of stones scribed W.C./4/1464 bears S 30° 54' W 190 ft and another post same dimensions set 12 ins in ground surrounded by mound of stones scribed W.C. 4/1464 bears S 74° 43' W 200 ft.

90 1282

To cor No 1 the place of beginning

Right bank of Wash cause S.E. To wash 10 x 12 ft course N.E.

varation throughout 12° E

1322

AREAS.

Sta	Bear	Dist	Lat	Dep	D.M.D.	2 Area.
1-2	N 46°53'	E 608	+415.56	+443.62	+443.62	+184350.73
2–3	S 52°34'	E 1322	-803.56	+1049.75	+1936.99	-1556487.68
3-4	S 46°53'	W 608	-415.56	-443.62	+2543.12	-1056818.95
4-1	N 52°34'	W 1322	+803.56	-1049.75	+1049.75	+843537.11

Acres Area 18.198 1585418.79

Area.

Acres.

Total and net area Erie Cattle Claim

18.198

Location.

This claim is located about 12 miles S.E. of the town of Bisbee in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona, and will, when public surveys are extended over this district, be embraced approximately in township 23, South, Range 24 East, Gila River Base and Meridian Arizona.

Expenditure of \$500.00

I certify that the value of labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimants and their grantors is not less than five hundred dollars, and that Value. said improvements consist of No. 1 shaft 4 x 6 x 30 ft bears from cor No.1 N 59° 20E 320 ft 300.00 No. 2 Shaft 4 x 6 x 35 ft bears from cor No. 1 N 62°35' E 190 ft 350.00 No. 3 Shaft & x 6 x 12 ft same bearing from 100.00 Cor No. 1 No. 4 Shaft 6 x 8 x 20 ft same bearing from Cor No. 1 250.00 \$ 1000.00 Total Improvements,

Instrument.

This survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain transit.

The courses were deflected from the true meridian as

determined by observation on Polaris checked by solar

observations.

Ledge.

A lifoot ledge of quartzite and iron occurs on this claim the presumable cause of which as indicated by the outcrop is S 52° 34° E 1322 feet from the North end center.

Adjoining Claims.

This claim is bounded on the North by "Come by Chance" claim, Granville, Owner.

The East by YorkTOWN

Riely, Owner.

The West by Last Rose of Summer claim,

Keating & Shattuck, Owners.

The South by "Reindeer "Claim

C A Overlock, Owner.

Disbee, arizona, march 21 st, 1900.

(Ligned) Leo. C. Clark

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

17

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

Λ list of the names of the individuals employed by	o. O. Clark
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, n	
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of	
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing new notes of	in atom
of Peter Jahusan Zef P. H. Havi known as the Erie Calll Clain	1
	<u> </u>
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.	,
Jame	2. 5, Droller, Chainman.
(Rh. Ph. 6	Stahrtka, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSIST	TANTS.
and I you the	
we, and M. M. Estaluarko, do solemnly swear the	B o O
Clark , United States Deputy Mineral Surv	veyor, in marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of	
Petu Johnsan Ed P. H. Harrin	gton
, knov	√ vn as the
Erie Cuttle Claim	, represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said dep	outy mineral surveyor and under
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to	the best of our knowledge and
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and l	boundary monuments established
according to law and the instructions furnished by the Uni	ted States Surveyor-General for
(11/2 M/ -	
e James	5, D wher, Chainman.
T. Ch. Ex	tahorks Chainman
	, Axman .
	, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the	
this 2 2 and day of	March, 1800
	1/ 0,/1

In and for Cochias County, Arizona Territory. (My Commission expires December 15th, A. D., 1901.)

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Sed, O. Clark, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for March 16th 1900, , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Peter Johnson 3 9. H. Harrington
known as the
Erie Cattle Claim,
situate in The Warrer Mining District,
County, Ausma Le in Section
approx, Township No. 231, Range No. 348 Unsurveyed
and designated as Survey No. 1464, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimants or static grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
Ew. C. Clark.
l'. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
C.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Lo. O. Olank.
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me
this 22 Mel
day of March 1900,
-8. 16. 9/Villa
NOTARY PUBLIC.
In and for <u>Cochine County</u> , Arizona Territory. (My Commission expires December 15th, A.D., 1901.)
(My commission expires becember 15th, A. D., 1901.)

1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence South east 1500 feet hundred feet in width on each side of the middle of said lead; monument of stones; thence North West 1500 feet to a monument being the center of the N. West end of claim; thence Northeast lode or vein, situated in the Warren Mining District, County this lead, lode or vein of mineral bearing quartz, and three of Cochise, territory of Arizona, and more particularly des-Notice is hereby given, that the undersigned, in compland upon thence South East 300 feet to to a monument of stones, thence Sough East 300 feet to the approved May 10th, 1872, have this day relocated and claim Cow Boy Claim 4500 hundred linear feet along the course of iance with the requirements of the Mining Act of congress, cribed as follows, to-wit: Commencing at this monument of stones; thence North East 300 feet to a monument of center of the east end of claim, is posted, place of beginning. stones, being the which this notice

claim, and shall be known as the Erie Caftle Co. Claim Mine. this claim is considered as a relocation of the Cow Boy Located January 1, 1887.

per B.F. Brown

Filed and recorded at request of E.A. Shattuck Jan 26th A.D. P. ⊠

Book 11; Records of Mines, Page 280.

Location Notice

Notice is hereby Given that the undersigned, in compliance with the requirements with the mining Act of Congress, approved

May 10th, 1872, has this day located and claim Fifteen hundred linear feet along the course of this lead, lode or vein of miner al bearing quartz, and three hundred feet in width on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein, situate in the Warren lining District, County of Cochise, Arizona, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Commencing at this monument of stones, being the center of the East end of claim, and upon which this notice is posted; thence North West 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence Sounth West 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence South East 300 feet to a monument of stones; being the center of the West end of claim; thence Sounth east 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence North East 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence North West 300 feet to place of beginning.

This Claim is known as the Erie Cattle Claim, is situated I I/2 miles from the Copper Queen Smelter in a South East direction and shall be known as the Erie Cattle Claim Mine, Located July 3rd 1891.

W.W. Whitney

Filed and recorded at request of W.W.Whitney July I3th A.D. 1891 Records of Mines, book 12, Page 369 territory of Arizona,)
 :ss
County of Cochise.)



for the county aforesaid, do hereby certify that the location I; Frank Hare, County recorder in and cattle Claim wine, located July 3, 1891, by W.W.Whitney, and notice of the Erie Cattle Co. Claim Mine, located January 1, 1887, by B.F. Brown, and recorded in Book 11; of Records of recorded in Book 12, of Records of Mines, at page 369, are full, true and correct copies as the same appear of record Mines, at page 280; and the location notice of the Brie in my said office.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 5th day of March, A.D.1900.

County Recorder;

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Tax. M. B. Hosmen and O. M. Mitchell
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: that we are
acquainted with the EML Cuttle Claim, mining claim, situate
in Mining district, County,
Arizona Territory, for which Peter Johnson E.
P. L. Hurrington
hat I made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant S. and thin grantor S. exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
WB Hasuun
Ownitche?
$TERRITORY\ OF\ ARIZONA,$
County of Cuchial \\ ss:
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 22 me
day of March, 18900
S. H. Williams
NOTARY PUBLIC. In and for Cochice County, Arizona Territory.
(My Commission expires December 15th, A. D., 1901.)

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. arveyor General, Incros arizona May 22, 1900. ,18. I, U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the Mining Claim of Peter Cohuson and P. To. Harrington Esie Cattle Clain ---Warren ____ mining district, - County, Ching on a -, n Township No. 23 S., Range No. 24 6. sursurveyed zo. C. Clark ______, U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, March 20th/900 -18 , under my instructions dated 6th 1900 18 , have been critically examined and the necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes. Horge Christ

U. S. Surveyor General for District of arizona